ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 746

March 13, 2000 – Offered by Representatives RHOADES and BOCK.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 4: delete "and" and substitute a comma.
3	2. Page 2, line 7: after "dependence" insert "and eliminating requirements for
4	collection and reporting of information on certain commitments and guardianship
5	appointments".
6	3. Page 4, line 1: before that line insert:
7	"SECTION 1g. 51.03 (3) of the statutes is repealed.".
8	4. Page 4, line 1: delete " SECTION 1 " and substitute:
9	"SECTION 1m ".
10	(END)